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DECLARATION 

 
 

Element Materials Technology 
100 Frobisher Business Park 
Malvern 
Worcestershire 
WR14 1BX 
UK 
 

Declaration 2015-52 
 
Ref: NEO61-200SERIES 
 
To whom it may concern 
 
Axell Wireless Ltd, hereby declares that the units with the Grant reference NEO61-
200SERIES will be restricted to operate on frequencies within the following 
frequency ranges, 

150.8000-152.8550MHz 
152.8550-154.0000MHz 
154.0000-156.2475MHz 
157.1875-157.4500MHz 
157.4500-161.5750MHz 
161.7750-161.9625MHz 
162.0375-173.4000MHz 
 

This will be achieved using band limiting filtering hardware and software, the 
software set filtering is factory configurable with no permissions for the end user to 
change. 

 

Date: 15/11/2015 

 
Brian Barton 
Operations Support 
Director 
 
Axell Wireless 


